1
PC
O
M PCOM-B646
The Portwell PCOM-B646 is a COM Express Type VI Compact size module featuring Intel Atom® processors x7000E/x7000RE series and Intel
Core i3 N-series processors, and based on the PICMG COM Express Module Base Specification Rev 3.1. The Intel processors series platform
adopts Intel 7 lithography process, and supports AI acceleration with Intel Deep Learning Boost (including Intel AVX VNNI) to offer optimized
performance with 15W thermal design power (TDP) for dynamic embedded use cases. The Intel Atom x7000RE series processors offer up to eight

MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 95 x 95mm
Power DC IN Normal: +12V DC
AT/ATX mode
Storage Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Operating Temperature 0°C to 60°C
-40°C to 85°C (Industrial SKUs)
Certification Contact us
MTBF TBD
Vibration TBD
OS Windows 10/11
Ubuntu
Accessory Ordering P/N Status
Cooler (Copper) B9972270 Available
Cooler (Aluminum) B9972280 Available
Heatsink (Copper) B830C400 Available
Heatsink (Aluminum) B830C420 Available
Heatspreader (Copper) B830C410 Available
Heatspreader (Aluminum) B830C430 Available
PCOM-C605R
Mini-ITX Carrier AB1-3P78 Available
PCOM-C60B
ATX Evaluation Carrier AB1-3G22 Available
Product Ordering P/N Status
PCOM-B646-N305 AB1-3S21 Available
PCOM-B646-x7211E AB1-3T03 Available
PCOM-B646-x7213E AB1-3T04 Available
PCOM-B646-x7425E AB1-3S22 Available
PCOM-B646-x7211RE AB1-3T05 Available
PCOM-B646-x7213RE AB1-3T06 Available
PCOM-B646-x7433RE AB1-3S86 Available
PCOM-B646-x7835RE AB1-3S85 Available
PCOM-B646
PCOM-B646
**All information provided is subject to change without notice. Last updated: October 30, 2024